Thin Mint 5k Bakersfield

Age Group Results

March 07, 2015

Results by GoForlt Events

Men: 0- 0 1-12 13-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-99

5k Run / Walk

Female Overall Winners

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1  Kelly Blikre 853 31 9 20:17.00 6:33/M

Female 12 and under

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1  Maria Flores 726 12 11 20:19.37 6:33/M
2 Ixchel Sanchez Wasco 339 10 25 23:00.08 7:25/M
3 mayre fernandez 747 11 39 24:41.18 7:58/M
4 airam garcia 720 9 45 25:23.59 8:11/M
5 Layni Banks Ridgecrest 124 12 51 25:58.61 8:23/M
6  Cynthia Silva 900 12 55 26:12.00 8:27/M
7  Cordelia Swanson Bakersfield 369 10 64 27:52.78 8:59/M
8 Ella Swanson Bakersfield 370 11 89 29:23.70 9:29/M
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krystal garcia
Lizabeth Perales
Ella Mauer
Hope Allen
Gabriella Juden
Delaynie Reyes
laurenn gayer
Autumn Benton
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Ellie Allen
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Kyla Hacker
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Aubrey Pumphrey
Sadie Pumphrey
kaire mill

amy mill

Taylor Sealy
Samantha Correa
Kate Biglay
Anna Allen
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127
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160
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209
210
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220
233
235
241
242
247
248
251
252

32:04.48
33:37.32
38:18.70
39:06.54
39:16.91
39:17.89
40:35.02
41:00.00
42:26.61
43:12.94
43:36.60
43:44.32
44:05.87
44:46.24
45:01.84
45:02.12
46:44.58
46:53.89
46:54.89
46:55.26
47:23.99
47:25.37
51:17.66
51:30.58
54:26.68
54:27.54
55:02.38
55:02.71
55:18.65
55:21.10
56:11.19
56:18.68

10:21/M
10:51/M
12:21/M
12:37/M
12:40/M
12:40/M
13:05/M
13:14/M
13:41/M
13:56/M
14:04/M
14:06/M
14:13/M
14:26/M
14:31/M
14:32/M
15:05/M
15:07/M
15:08/M
15:08/M
15:17/M
15:18/M
16:33/M
16:37/M
17:34/M
17:34/M
17:45/M
17:45/M
17:50/M
17:51/M
18:07/M
18:10/M



41 Grace Urich Ridgecrest 388 8 254 56:45.10 18:18/M
42  Megan Eberhart Ridgecrest 170 7 257 57:37.12 18:35/M
43  Alayna Thomey Weldon 379 8 258 57:38.74 18:35/M
44 Dakoda Redmond Lake Isabella 326 7 259 57:39.02  18:36/M
45  Olivia Eberhart Ridgecrest 171 4 264 58:40.02 18:55/M
46 Gwendolyn Mangum Bakersfield 253 8 274 1:01:55.80 19:58/M
47  Emily Slivka Ridgecrest 356 9 276 1:06:53.49 21:35/M
48 Anna Slivka Ridgecrest 355 2 279 1:07:16.04 21:42/M
Top

Female 13 to 19

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1  Shaylan Hammons Bakersfield 208 14 30 23:18.35 7:31/M
2 jennifer nolasco 766 13 54 26:07.18 8:25/M
3 Espee Perales Shafter 307 13 125 33:24.12 10:46/M
4  genessa fisher 743 13 142 36:05.32  11:38/M
5 Anissa Tabaka Bakersfield 375 18 269 1:00:10.69 19:25/M

Female 20 to 29

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Laura Marler Bakersfeild 256 29 15 21:31.06 6:56/M
2 Alexis Bailey Bakersfield 121 22 22 22:07.45 7:08/M
3 Lisa Mcgrath Bakersfield 263 26 85 29:09.13 9:24/M
4  Terah Cason Bakersfield 154 24 110 30:51.43 9:57/M
5  Mary Erickson Bakersfield 176 20 117 31:45.95 10:15/M
6  Cynthia Brackett Bakersfield 138 27 150 38:02.18 12:16/M
7  Leanna Herrick Bakersfield 215 25 154 38:24.88 12:23/M
8 Gillian Greenfeld Bakersfield 198 28 156 39:05.75 12:36/M
9  Tracy Erickson Bakersfield 177 27 196 45:31.25 14:41/M
10 Chyng Han Bakersfield 209 28 216 49:46.84  16:03/M
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Shasta Paddock
Danielle Miller
Amanda Mil

Theresa Bly
Charity Amick
Cynthia Segura
Sarah Kay

Jenifer Betti
Kelly Shinn
Vanessa Fournier
Alicia Hammons
Nicole Giumarra
Liz Mesa

Regina Lewis
Kimberly Parker
Hazel Delgadillo
Jennifer Marroquin
mayra lajosa
Megan Weiss
Elizabeth Paulk
Katherine Moreno
Sarah Smith
Tracey Hilvers
Lori Biglay
Jessica New
Katie Shipe

Kris Mauer

Bakersfield 300 26 240
Lake Isabella 280 27 256
Lamont 278 28 260
Female 30 to 39
City i Age Overall
Bakersfield 136 35 37
Bakersfield 112 39 43
Delano 348 39 50
Bakersfield 245 31 61
Bakersfield 130 38 69
Bakersfield 352 37 70
Bakersfield 181 31 73
Bakersfield 207 39 74
Bakersfield 189 38 76
Bakersfield 274 30 83
Bakersfield 247 32 86
Bakersfield 302 39 87
Bakersfield 166 32 91
Bakersfield 258 38 95
740 36 99
Bakersfield 394 34 105
721 32 115
Wasco 285 39 120
Bakersfield 363 33 123
Bakersfield 221 36 134
Lake Isabella 132 35 135
Bakersfield 290 32 139
Bakersfield 353 31 140
Kernville 261 35 152

54:55.13
56:49.83
57:45.76

Total Time
23:59.83
24:58.64
25:45.69
27:39.09
28:10.80
28:13.04
28:26.66
28:34.77
28:38.39
28:50.56
29:12.77
29:17.28
29:24.81
29:48.61
30:01.05
30:26.65
31:32.59
32:25.72
32:44.56
34:58.34
35:03.07
35:51.62
35:51.87
38:17.90

17:43/M
18:20/M
18:38/M

7:44/M
8:03/M
8:18/M
8:55/M
9:05/M
9:06/M
9:10/M
9:13/M
9:14/M
9:18/M
9:25/M
9:27/M
9:29/M
9:37/M
9:41/M
9:49/M
10:10/M
10:27/M
10:34/M
11:17/M
11:18/M
11:34/M
11:34/M
12:21/M
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Annaliese Braun
Melissa Hilvers
Carrie Alejandro
erin gayer
Rojaramani Samudrala
meagan virrey

Clau Marquez
Christina Vallicella
Andrea Pratt
Kimberley Simmons
Kristin Hacker
Abigail Greenleaf
Amanda Canez
Heather Butchart
Kendra Phillips
Leslie Prosneski
Lisa Moran

Betsy Ocampo
Casey Pumphrey
vivian mill
Jacqueline Smiley
stephanie cantu
Makena Foster
Jennifer Allen
Marianne Gartenlaub
Alissa Gottesman
Katie Eberhart
Marsha Slivka

Visalia
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Bakersfield

Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Lake Isabella

Hanford

Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Ridgecrest
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Bakersfield

Ridgecrest

Lake Isabella

Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest

Female 40 to 49

139
220
103
739
338
716
257
390
310
354
204
199
151
145
309
313
284
292
315
762
360
771
180
109
188
195
168
358
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164
165
169
171
174
175
178
181
182
185
198
200
201
202
211
217
218
222
223
228
234
245
246
250
263
266
278

39:45.67
39:59.82
40:00.42
40:34.59
40:44.95
41:10.92
41:11.30
42:09.56
43:05.36
43:05.44
43:33.07
45:45.07
46:10.44
46:29.56
46:39.76
47:25.40
49:47.46
50:35.33
51:34.48
51:52.55
53:01.07
54:26.85
55:07.60
55:18.59
55:33.85
57:49.69
58:44.56
1:07:14.67

12:49/M
12:54/M
12:54/M
13:05/M
13:08/M
13:17/M
13:17/M
13:36/M
13:54/M
13:54/M
14:03/M
14:45/M
14:54/M
15:00/M
15:03/M
15:18/M
16:04/M
16:19/M
16:38/M
16:44/M
17:06/M
17:34/M
17:47/M
17:50/M
17:55/M
18:39/M
18:57/M
21:41/M
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Leslie Puryear
Kam Butler

Kelly Price

Laura Amason
Tina Wheeler
Rosemary Balzer
Donna Tirp
Michele Jarrett
Lesly Williams
Sandee Lisuk
Nancy Cesman
Lonnie Stockton
Tracy Edgerle
Angela Trevino
valerie garcia
Jennifer Ayres
Stephanie Trickey
Dena Murphy
Kathleen Cassidy
Marlene Henley
sally belflower
Christine Job
Cassandra Barron
Melissa Miller
Julie Means
Nicole Bell
Cyndee Stoltz
stefanie blythe
Gail Ramos

Lisa Wyly

Kimberly Gottesman

City

Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Bakersfeild
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Bakersfield
Lake Isabella
Bakersfield

Bib No Age Overall

317
147
311
750
395
123
380
236
397
249
706
718
172
386
760
120
387
288
155
860
741
237
127
281
268
128
367
756
322
400
196

47
46
43
46
45
46
47
45
46
47
48
48
41
40
47
48
48
42
46
44
49
46
41
44
41
46
46
40
42
45
40

29
46
52
60
77
90
94
96
102
106
108
112
124
131
141
147
148
179
184
190
195
204
213
215
221
224
226
232
236
253
261

Total Time

23:06.64
25:24.48
26:01.58
27:09.59
28:38.50
29:23.80
29:46.98
29:50.61
30:21.56
30:37.76
30:41.58
30:54.06
32:53.81
34:31.93
35:55.62
37:16.58
37:16.80
42:22.82
43:14.61
44:37.00
45:17.58
46:49.73
48:38.02
49:44.01
51:32.37
51:57.84
52:34.16
53:30.79
54:45.84
56:25.41
57:49.07

Pace
7:27/M
8:12/M
8:24/M
8:45/M
9:14/M
9:29/M
9:36/M
9:37/M
9:47/M
9:53/M
9:54/M
9:58/M
10:36/M
11:08/M
11:35/M
12:01/M
12:01/M
13:40/M
13:57/M
14:24/M
14:36/M
15:06/M
15:41/M
16:03/M
16:37/M
16:45/M
16:57/M
17:15/M
17:40/M
18:12/M
18:39/M
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Ericka Harper
Janet Yacopetti

Diane Mangum

Julie Franks
Sarah Mckendry
Kerry Macaulay
Charla Coupland
Pam Binns

Lori Campo
Virginia Rabanal
Jeannie Jorgensen
Kammie Young
Penni Hasty
Denise Calhoun
Roxanne Honaker
Linda Hoover

lisa hockersmith
Kathy Smith
Elaine Harris
Dawn Turpin
Vickie Moore
Melody Spalinger
Vicky Erickson
Cheryl Hunter
Catherine Black
Kathy Butchart

Diane Smiley

Bakersfield 210 42 268 1:00:07.72
Bakersfield 402 44 270 1:01:21.96
Bakersfield 252 47 273 1:01:40.23
Female 50 to 59
(14 Bib No Age Overall Total Time
Bakersfield 183 51 40 24:49.52
Bakersfield 265 57 56 26:13.22
Bakersfield 251 56 62 27:42.96
Bakersfeild 159 52 63 27:43.33
Bakersfield 134 51 67 27:55.22
Visalia 150 52 79 28:43.18
Bakersfeild 318 52 80 28:45.01
Bakersfield 241 53 101 30:14.12
Bakersfield 403 52 107 30:38.65
Bakersfield 213 51 109 30:48.43
Bakersfield 148 50 113 31:02.79
Bakersfield 227 52 121 32:42.40
Helendale 228 53 129 33:53.24
742 52 130 34:30.90
Tehachapic 361 59 132 34:34.31
Visalia 212 50 143 36:07.30
757 50 145 36:45.11
Bakersfeild 283 59 149 37:46.34
Bakersfield 365 51 157 39:05.87
Bakersfield 178 52 189 44:12.94
Bakersfield 230 54 225 51:58.59
Bakersfield 135 56 227 52:34.43
Bakersfield 146 56 230 53:02.44
Bakersfield 359 58 231 53:02.86

19:24/M
19:47/M
19:54/M

8:00/M
8:27/M
8:56/M
8:56/M
9:00/M
9:16/M
9:16/M
9:45/M
9:53/M
9:56/M
10:01/M
10:33/M
10:56/M
11:08/M
11:09/M
11:39/M
11:51/M
12:11/M
12:36/M
14:15/M
16:46/M
16:57/M
17:06/M
17:06/M



25 Audrey Miller Bakersfield 279 57 243 55:04.60 17:46/M

26  Carole Houpis Roseville 229 58 244 55:05.02 17:46/M
27 Susie Longacre Bakersfield 250 58 267 58:46.72 18:57/M
28 Dorothy Sandoval Ridgecrest 342 53 280 1:08:02.31 21:57/M
Female 60 to 69
1  Heidi Taube 715 61 114 31:32.41 10:10/M
2 Sidney Hessler Bakersfield 216 60 144 36:44.47 11:51/M
3 Odella Johnson Bakersfield 240 63 155 38:50.66 12:32/M
4 Edith Grayson Bakersfield 197 63 214 49:43.09 16:02/M
5  Francine Stirling Lake Isabella 366 66 255 56:47.83 18:19/M
6 Linda Eberhart Ridgecrest 169 66 265 58:41.90 18:56/M
7 jean brinkmann 753 60 271 1:01:22.51  19:48/M
8  Marilyn Watson Bakersfield 392 65 272 1:01:22.77  19:48/M

Female 70 and over

City Bib No Age Overall
1 Sam Hacker Lake Isabella 206 72 275 1:04:08.95 20:41/M

Male Overall Winners

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Ryan Lucker 768 28 1 16:39.63 5:22/M

Male 12 and under




Place Name
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Matthew Medrano

octavio marquez

Lenardo Villalpando
Sebastian Rosales

Gino Antongiovanni

Aaron Segura
Ben Harris
Alex Frank
Ted Swanson

Sebastian Carillo

Nicholas Giumarra

Enrque Carillo
Fritz Swanson
jesse lozano
daniel cardenas
Jose Rodriguez
Gabe Reyes
Matthew Juden
marcus gonzalez
maddox gonzalez
Julian Alva
Gabriel Canez
reese blythe
pam blythe
Joseph Slivka

Harrison Wykoff

City Bib No Age Overall

Bakersfield 269 11
713 12
724 8
725 10
Bakersfield 115 11
Delano 347 10
Visalia 211 9
703 10
Bakersfield 372 9
710 10
Balersfield 190 8
711 12
Bakersfield 371 6
769 12
759 12
719 10
723 7
Bakersfield 244 7
734 9
733 8
Bakersfield 111 12
Bakersfield 152 5
755 6
754 8
Ridgecrest 357 4

Male 13 to 19

City Bib No Age Overall

Bakersfield 398 16

6
17
24
27
36
48
59
68
71
72
78
82
92
98

126
136
161
167
168
173
176
199
237
238
277

2

Total Time

19:30.30
21:45.41
22:44.45
23:04.62
23:57.72
25:36.91
26:44.40
27:56.52
28:19.91
28:23.58
28:39.08
28:47.25
29:28.56
29:53.78
33:25.04
35:23.34
39:30.90
40:16.31
40:34.49
41:09.08
41:12.52
46:08.02
54:53.07
54:53.35

1:06:56.18

Total Time

17:04.96

Pace
6:17/M
7:01/M
7:20/M
7:26/M
7:44/M
8:15/M
8:37/M
9:01/M
9:08/M
9:09/M
9:15/M
9:17/M
9:30/M
9:38/M
10:47/M
11:25/M
12:45/M
12:59/M
13:05/M
13:16/M
13:17/M
14:53/M
17:42/M
17:42/M
21:35/M

Pace
5:30/M



2  Moises Medrano Bakersfield 271 15 4 17:32.96 5:39/M
3 Julio Cesar F. Segura Delano 350 14 8 19:40.85 6:21/M
4  Peter Wykoff Bakersfield 399 13 12 20:33.22 6:38/M
5  Wes Price Jr. Bakersfield 312 13 13 20:33.57 6:38/M
6 Chad Wielenga Buttonwillow 396 18 16 21:36.53 6:58/M
7  Ricky Rainwater Bakersfield 319 14 104 30:24.29 9:48/M
Male 20 to 29
City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Jacob Terazas Bakersfeild 378 24 14 21:23.48 6:54/M
2 Michael Cesmat 727 24 18 21:46.11 7:01/M
3 Allen Manley Bakersfield 254 21 19 21:46.68 7:01/M
4  Cory Brackett Bakersfield 137 28 20 21:49.10 7:02/M
5 sean starr 758 25 33 23:29.13 7:35/M
6 Daniel Alejandro Bakersfield 104 29 44 25:00.72 8:04/M
7  Keith Cason Bakersfield 153 28 111 30:51.89 9:57/M
8 Tony Garcia 731 27 138 35:51.34 11:34/M
9 Steven Dahms Bakersfield 162 29 146 37:07.47 11:58/M
Top
Male 30 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1  Ryan Robison Bakersfield 334 31 23 22:17.80 7:11/M
2 Omar Garcia Wasco 184 35 26 23:04.02 7:26/M
3 Jeremy Marroquin Bakersfield 259 37 28 23:05.33 7:27/M
4 Chad Aucutt 746 35 31 23:19.41 7:31/M
5 Leobardo Sanchez Wasco 340 37 38 24:00.51 7:45/M
6  Gilbert Quevedo 738 32 47 25:35.19 8:15/M
7 Chris Frank 702 38 66 27:55.01 9:00/M
8  Enrique Carillo 714 37 81 28:46.21 9:17/M
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Tim Swanson
Rudy Alaniz
Mario Murillo
Russell Smith
Pablo Reyes
Marc Cooper
Aj Dunn

Mark Paddock

Brian Allen

Fermin Torres
Frank Melgoze
Kurt Rivera
Brian Betti

Brian Hildreth
Bruce Wearda
richard roger
Robert Owen
Alejandro Soriano
Julio Segura
Oscar Villanueva
Chris Juden
Neal Job

Neal Guthrie

Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Lamont

Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Lake Isabella

Bakersfield

Lake Isabella

Male 40 to 49

City

Bakersfield
Ridgecrest
Bakersfeild

Bakersfield

Delano

Bakersfield
Bakersfeild

Kernville

373 38
102 36
287 34
362 35
327 34
157 35
167 31
299 30
106 34
/732 40
/07 47
851 49
129 48
218 44
393 46
717 45
730 41
364 40
349 44
737 44
242 40
238 45
201 40

Male 50 to 59

97
100
122
128
137
197
205
239
249

Bib No Age Overall

10
21
32
42
58
65
75
84
88

116

166

177

194

29:52.74
30:06.62
32:43.37
33:48.75
35:42.19
45:43.97
46:50.89
54:53.77
55:21.58

Total Time

17:30.04
20:17.55
21:58.00
23:21.87
24:54.80
26:39.24
27:53.29
28:35.35
28:55.62
29:17.97
31:37.20
40:14.46
41:22.54
45:02.83

9:38/M
9:43/M
10:33/M
10:54/M
11:31/M
14:45/M
15:06/M
17:42/M
17:51/M

Pace
5:39/M
6:33/M
7:05/M
7:32/M
8:02/M
8:36/M
9:00/M
9:13/M
9:20/M
9:27/M
10:12/M
12:59/M
13:21/M
14:32/M




Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1  Brian Nelson Bakersfield 289 57 5 17:59.98 5:48/M
2 carl hatley 749 55 7 19:37.81 6:20/M
3 Rodney Lewis Bakersfield 248 55 34 23:39.66 7:38/M
4 Javier Escalante 735 52 35 23:42.47 7:39/M
5 Tom Hasty Bakersfield 214 52 41 24:49.63 8:00/M
6 Craig Coupland Bakersfeildc 160 55 53 26:02.54 8:24/M
7  Bill Parker Bakersfield 301 58 57 26:26.58 8:32/M
8  joseph cushingr 763 55 93 29:37.30 9:33/M
9 David Jarrett Bakersfield 235 59 103 30:22.03 9:48/M
10 Bryan Sutterfield Bakersfield 368 53 118 31:46.35  10:15/M
11 Don Searcy Tulare 346 56 151 38:09.46 12:18/M
12  herman mil 767 57 212 48:11.66 15:33/M
Male 60 to 69
City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Charles Shinn 728 60 49 25:42.04 8:17/M
2 John Moore Bakersfeild 282 67 133 34:40.96 11:11/M
3  Dean Butchart Bakersfield 144 63 229 53:02.00 17:06/M
4  Alan Gottesman Bakersfield 194 66 262 57:49.20 18:39/M

Male 70 and over

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1  George Medina 852 79 163 39:54.00 12:52/M
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